Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEIVED BY OWRD

Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

DEC 172012

Applicant Information

NAME 3 PHONE (HM)
STeve Camerer " SALEM,OR
PHONE (WK
57 8% ~Ho52 - 359 868 | L6838 3775
ADDRESS /L/OQLAKE ’\Dﬂ--

STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*

CITY
Eu%q/guc OIZ |2 7404 Cteve C @ RR Pavk.or

Organization Information

™ Rivea Rond Park.+ Ree.  lsyrios yos2 | 5006992195
PI400 LAake Qe 540359 8658
T i S Brm ™™ Stee @ R & Pack o
Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT / BUSINESS NAME PHONE FAX
ADDRESS CELL
CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*

Note: Attach muitiple copies as needed
* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.)

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

« [ am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.

» Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application.

« I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.

« Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless
the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

o If [ get a permit, I must not waste water.

« If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.

« The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.

« Even if the Department issues a permit, [ may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Steve ChacER Dee /7 Rorz

Print Name and title if applicable Date

Applicant Signature

Applicant Signature Print Name and ritle if applicable Date

. For Department Use

AN A0 pemitNo,

Gy e D
REVTISCOr O ¥ 201U ——grouTa— WAty




SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,

conveyed, and used. RECEIVED BY OWRD

[#¥e:

S
|Z|/There are no encumbrances.
O This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.

DEC 172012

SALEM, ORH
O No
O I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
[ Ido not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
[J Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not
own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic

use only (ORS 274.040).
[0 Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT

IF LESS THAN 1 MILE:

. FLEVATION CHANGE
WELLNO, | ﬂ“mfgg‘gﬁﬁg D“gg&?é“&;ﬁm | BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE
k. URF i St ) : WATER AND WELL HEAD
Wt nNawmce iAWt A 100 FT- 4 ID £t

Stern S wale ~
Willewme tte Riyer 2 534p | £ Ho FT

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (atfach additional sheets if necessary).

G610

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/4 WR



0000000000000

15PM

Dec 24 2012 12

SECTION % WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTIN

Sowrce (aquiks), ifknown: V) ¢ [lame e Zonc,

Total maximum rate requested: “~ w. 4 P (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-s
volumes in thetable below). v’

Complete the table below. If this is an existing in_m the following information may be found on the applicable well log (If a well log is available, please subnii it
i addition te completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well dritler, geologist, or certified wae
right examjrer.

and apnual

2 in, er

ololololalolo|oh
ololololalojo|o

_ _

¢ Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID br
existing welk that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for cach well

i >£u=_3=.nn.m.;>a_HtsW%EE?%BQ&EEE%&S:-@&B?&.>§uﬂ€u=_omw~3§umioﬁrm§§.§uan

*#4 Source aqiif:r examples: Troutdale Formation, Eﬁ—gﬂﬁn&.%iﬁ? basalt, bedrock, etc. mw¢mm—<mu
| DEC 2 4 2012

_ ATER RESOURCES DEPT
W SALEM, OREGON

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/5 WR



SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED

Source (aquifer), if known: SV [ _ amelle Zownc )

Total maximum rate requested: » w. a P (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual
volumes in the table below). v’

Complete the table below. If this is an existing well, the following information may be found on the applicable well log. (If'a well log is available, please submit it

in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner.

. PROPOSED

Tl tre
2Zone

|

0|0|0|0/0|0|0

*  Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for

existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency’s well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.
o P ¢ aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.
RECEIVED BY

OWRD
DEC 172012

*k

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/5S WR
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SECTION 4: WATER USE

~  USE | PERIODOFUSE | ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
Iff)e&a'r,‘pm MarcH Theaug. Octlobry| 12. ar. r+

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only:
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).

Primary: 5 Acres Supplemental: Acres

List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s):

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

o [fthe use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M RECEIVED BY OWRD
o Ifthe use is domestic, indicate the number of households: DEC 172012
o Ifthe use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction:

SALEM, OR

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

D{ump (give horsepower and type): .25 HP \/av"\aLl‘C alra‘uc 4&4 Tarbine Pum,o.

[ Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion
works and conveyance of water.

B. Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)

RaJn Bied Faleow 6509 STveai- Roter and =tacda.d /)d/"’ 'v‘[)
Flowev 13:4 strJnk/-z Ve
C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent

waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected

surface waters. -1, pw\lfolc Wre (Th lolam'r Beds + Lawun gires, By
L«-‘Su’m} eleeTrie Valyzs + T ey 9.7 Water FaTes QJ‘ueTuL to
ht(&‘ B'ﬂ avrrea. Da" MO(AHTZV‘ oF Wwatev 4—"(&3 ' dold\a sT UQT:/J
T 0 ~ 4% nreded ofs0 04;[.1_ check oF L*N}?a‘t‘)ou SysTe,

Revised 3/4/2010 G’I % 10 Ground Water/6 WR



SECTION 6: STORAGE . OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce
this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: Acreage inundated by reservoir:
Use(s):
Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): Dam height (feet, if excavated, write *“zero™):

Note: If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10,0’ above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,
engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.
SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Annual volume (acre-feet):

. USE OF STORED GROUND WATER

SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE
Date construction will begin: A . S . A . |O

Date construction will be completed: OGT 3 I ?. )

Date beneficial water use will begin: J-(/L neg ol 20173

SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT

‘Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or other water
district.

Irrigation District Name Address
City State Zip
RECEIVED BY GWRD
DEC 172012

Revised 3/4/2010 G V) Ground Water/7 SALEM, OF  wr



SECTION 10: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

AmT:‘oD{DaT(A well 7' fe
N d4, 034250 3
w 23,139 144g0

T 1 s  RHW  Sce 19 SE Yy S Yy

Ta x qur I o4 14 34 o100

bac % AUS acpr = 1205 Ay

RECEIVED BY OWRD
DEC 172012

SALEM, OR

Revised 3/4/2010 & —( 7‘6 o Ground Water/8 WR



Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

RECEIVED BY OWRD
Water-Use Permit Application Processin DEC 172012
1. Completeness Determination SALEM, OR

The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information
required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (www.oregon.gov/owrd/law). The
Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department
determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by
statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant.

2. Initial Review

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues
may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary
determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw
the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $200. The applicant
may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary.

3. Public Notice

Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in
the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public comment period is
30 days from publication in the weekly notice.

4. Proposed Final Order Issued

The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR,
the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve
the application. A PFO proposing approval of an application will include a draft permit, and may request
additional information or outstanding fees required prior to permit issuance.

5. Public Notice

Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department
within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest
filing fee is $300.00 for the applicant and $600.00 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately
10% of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed, the Department will attempt to settle the protest but
will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary.

6. Final Order Issued

If no protests are filed, the Department issues a Final Order consistent with the PFO. If the application is
approved, a permit is issued that specifies the details of the authorized use and any terms, limitations or
conditions that the Department deems appropriate.

Revised 3/4/2010 &47-6(0 Ground Water/1 WR




Minimum Requirements Checklist
Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.615)

Include this checklist with the application

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not
included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900.

SECTION 1: applicant information and signature

SECTION 2: property ownership RECEIVED BY OWRD
SECTION 3: well development
SECTION 4: water use DEC 172012

SECTION 5: water management

SECTION 6: storage of groundwater in a reservoir SALEM, OR
SECTION 7: use of stored groundwater from the reservoir
SECTION 8: project schedule

SECTION 9: within a district

SECTION 10: remarks

QDDDDQQQQ\E{\

Attachments:

Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (must be an original) or signed receipt

VR

Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property
crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used
as depicted on the map.

(&4 Fees- Amount enclosed: $ [ GLo¥%
See the Department’s Fee Schedule at www.oregon.gov/owrd or call (503) 986-0900.
Provide a map and check that each of the following items is included:
[} Permanent quality and drawn in ink
[} Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" =400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.)
3~ North Directional Symbol
[}~ Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots
[} Reference corner on map
[}~ Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey corner
(distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or number.
[+  Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified
[+  Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation,
supplemental irrigation, or nursery
[+ Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)
] Other

Revised 3/4/2010 & L F6lo Ground Water/2 WR



Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Date

(For staff use only)

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

SECTION I:
SECTION 2:
SECTION 3: DEC 172012
SECTION 4:
SECTION 5:
SECTION 6:
SECTION 7:
SECTION 8:
SECTION 9:
SECTION 10:

Land Use Information Form

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SALEM, OR

DOb0odoooddnOnd

Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water
is to be used as depicted on the map.

[

Fees

:

Permanent quality and drawn in ink

Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" =400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.)
North Directional Symbol

Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots

Reference corner on map

DoOonoon

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey
corner (distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or
number.

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation,
supplemental irrigation, or nursery

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)
Other:

OO Od

Revised 3/4/2010 G~F6lo Ground Water/12 WR




Y

Land Use
Information Form

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant: Rl\VEK ROQA, }9,4,[2 K o+ JZCL'(E/'T:}M mlO-’ST,_
o

First

M;iling Address /400 LAKe D _
' Eﬂ?{l/}( ( 25‘% 9’ ‘72:/9‘7/ Daytime Phone: %”‘7//’ (p Xy L/O 52

City

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. ‘ .

Township Range Section Y4 Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g,, Water to be: Proposed Land
2 4 Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:
) . .- N
17 5 4w 4[58 5 AAS :  EDiverted  [Conveyed  [BUsed | iy o Fiou
J

[ Diverted [ Conveyed [ Used

[ Diverted [J Conveyed [ Used

[ Diverted  [] Conveyed [ Used

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

-1‘.2-7'<7rﬂ—F+|—L ane Co.

Uy of Bugene

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
[[] Permit to Use or Store Water ~ [] Water Right Transfer [] Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[ Limited Water Use License [] Allocation of Conserved Water ] Exchange of Water

Source of water: [ ] Reservoir/Pond K] Ground Water [] Surface Water (name)

Estimated quantity of water needed: 3 O [ cubic feet per second PX gallons per minute [ ] acre-feet

Intended use of water: <] Irrigation ] commercial [ Industrial ] Domestic for household(s)
Ol Municipal D Quasi-Municipal [ 1nstream [ other

Briefly describe:

I’r"'jt{f{ /ﬂa,/K Lahcfj

- N

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while yoil wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department. RECEIVED BY OWRD

See bottom of Page 3. —

DEC 172012
G-176(0

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 3 S ALEM OR WR/FS
y A




‘ RECEIVED BY CWRD

DEC 172012
For Local Government Use Only

SALEM, OR
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

nd uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated by
our comprehensive plan, Cite applicable ordinance section(s): Le N0 .

[J Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicabie land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check ""Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Sieni . ..
o gnificant, Applicable Plan Policies & . .
(e.g., plan amendments! rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section References Land-Use Approval:
permits, etc.)
[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued
[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued
[ Obtained [1 Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued
[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued
[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. '

Name: WK\EZL&U\\Q Title:p\@i‘v\\/\\w\q QLL.CU/\GK WL Tec 1L
Signature:(’%a } (Ll Q’Y\/V“D Phone(-\‘adcl\ (Ogi S Date: 17/1 \é‘b\?/
Government Entity: a\l '\—1/1\ Gl%ﬁm‘e«

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Information
Form or WRD 1nay presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact:

Signature: Phone: Date:

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 3 WR/FS

(-1 72600




Michael Mattick

From: Joshua Hackett RECEIVED BY OWRD

Sent: Tuesday, December 11, 2012 10:23 AM

To: Michael Mattick ,,

Subject: RE: PSI for well site, ASAP DEC 17200
SALEM, OR

Michael,

As long as the well is not within 1/4 mile of a perennial stream, there is a decent chance the applicant could get a right for
up to 1% of the natural flow or instream right. In this case it doesn't look like any of the streams within 1/4 mile of the well
are perennial, so they should be ok. Of course, | wouldn't tell them that they are guaranteed a right...lots of things could
go wrong.

Josh

Josh Hackett

Hydrogeologist

Oregon Water Resources Dept

725 Summer St NE Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

503-986-0846

From: Michael Mattick

Sent: Tuesday, December 11, 2012 9:29 AM
To: Joshua Hackett

Subject: PSI for well site, ASAP

Hi Josh,

Someone from Eugene Parks and Rec is coming in tomorrow morning for a pre application conference re a proposed GR
application.

The site is very near what shows up as an intermittent channel on a USGS topo, but the channel and one branch total
about 8,000 feet and do not connect to any other streams.

I don't know the exact well location but it will be 100 to 500" from the channel.

I don't want to be in another situation like | caused with Mr Grapel where 1 said he could not get a permit because he
was too close to a Blue line on a USGS topo, then you said he could because that water source was so ephemeral..
There is only one other right in the section, from a well for an industrial use.

the approximate well site is: 44.08245468; -123.13946533; WM 17.00S 4.00W 23 NENW
tax map 1704143401400

Thanks for your help,
MM

Michael J. Mattick ph 541 682-3620
Watermaster, District 2

125 East 8th Avenue

Eugene, OR 97401-2926

my email: matticmj@wrd.state.or.us
Agency Web Site: www.wrd. state.or.us

G —F6l0



RECEIVED BY OWRD
DEC 172012

SALEM, OR

Dear Customer Service Group :

This application has received our assistance here in Watermaster District

by NICA‘"’/ Ma#f?«é Phone# S €92 362 0

(Name)

Please let us know if there is anything else that might be needed.

Assistance was provided in the preparation of the:
Application

v/
lj/ Map
O Other

G760




Ker! Kavanagh

From: Kerry Kavanagh <kerry.|.kavanagh@state.or.us>
Sent: Friday, December 21, 2012 4:07 PM

To: stevec@rrpark.org

Cc: KAVANAGH Kerry L; Michael Mattick

Subject: FW: Map Fixes and other stuff

Attachments: river_road_park_and_rec_app-2012-12-17.pdf;

river_road_park_and_rec_map-2012-12-17.pdf; river-
road_park_and_rec_kerry_worksheets-2012-12-19.pdf

Hi Steve,

Great talking with you today. Here are the pdf's of the application materials you submitted.
| will be back in the Salem office on Wednesday, 12/26/12.

Kerry

Kerry Kavanagh

Water Rights Caseworker RECEEVED

(503) 986-0816

DEC 2 12012
Oregon Water Resources Dept WATER RESOURCES DEPT
725 Summer St NE, Suite A SALEM, OREGON

Salem, OR 97301-1266

front desk (503) 986-0900

fax (503) 986-0901

http://oregon.gov/OWRD

Messages to and from this e-mail address may be available to the public under Oregon law.

From: Michael Mattick

Sent: Friday, December 21, 2012 2:50 PM
To: Stevec@rrpark.org

Cc: Kerry Kavanagh

Subject: Map Fixes and other stuff

Hi Steve,
Kerry Kavanagh (Water Rights Section in Salem) called me to talk about deficiencies in the map and application.
| told her I'd have you get her corrections post haste, or else she'll have to send it back.

The map:
it might help if I'd listed both sections on the top of the map.
It should say: T17 S,R4 W, sec 14 & 23 (add & 23)

The acreages, | think you just looked at the first part of the 1/4 1/4 and not the whole thing when listing the acreages by
1/4 1/4.

| am sure what you meant to put there was:

(4760




3 SESW 14
11/2 SWSE14
1/8 NE NW 23
1/8 NW NE 23

you see part of the land is in the Southern part of Section 14, and part of it (the smaller part) is in the Northern part of
section 23. ;
So those 1/4 1/4s need to be fixed as above.

Then the well location (which | think | may have done wrong), should be 300' West, (not 50'). | don't know where 50
came from.

I recommend taking that little note off talking about the small planting beds; though if you want it you should correct
the 1/4 1/4s to be the NE NW and NW NE sec 23.

With those fixes, the map should be perfect.

Another thing the Department needs is a legal description of the all the affected lands:

legal description means: "A legal description is a description of a specific parcel of real estate which often uses one of
the following methods; government survey metes and bounds, aliquot parts, subdivision block and lot numbers, or a
combination of these. It is often found on a deed, land sales contract, or title insurance policy.”

Lastly, Kerry thinks the Well Description page 5 might not give the hydrogeologist enough information to evaluate the
well. 1think it does, because | think there is just one sand and gravel aquifer out there and this other information is not
meaningful in this circumstance. But and None-the Less, to cover those bases, | suggest you add these words in these
columns:

Column: RECEIVED

Casing Interval: 0 to 80;

Perforated or Screened interval: 25 to 80 DEC 21 2012
Seal Interval: O to 18 CES DEPT
Mc‘,)"st Recent Static Water Level & Date: About 10 from other logs WATER RESOUR

SALEM, OREGON

This in no way requires you to actually construct a well 80 deep well nor perforate the entire casing. That s just a
méx’imum production possibility anyway, if you drill, case or perforate less, you will have a lesser impact on the
resource.

You must seal to at least 18 feet.

Call me if you have questions and if you want to call Kerry, her # is 503-986-0816.

Welcome to the New World,
MM

Michael J. Mattick ph 541 682-362
Watermaster, District 2

125 East 8th Avenue

Eugene, OR 97401-2926

my email: matticmj@wrd.state.or.us

Agency Web Site: www.wrd.state.or.us



Ker:x Kavanagh

From: Michael Mattick

Sent: Friday, December 21, 2012 2:50 PM
To: Stevec@rrpark.org

Cc Kerry Kavanagh

Subject: Map Fixes and other stuff

Hi Steve,

Kerry Kavanagh (Water Rights Section in Salem) called me to talk about deficiencies in the map and application.
| told her I'd have you get her corrections post haste, or else she'll have to send it back.

The map:
It might help if I'd listed both sections on the top of the map.
it should say: T17 S, R4 W, sec 14 & 23 (add & 23)

The acreages, | think you just looked at the first part of the 1/4 1/4 and not the whole thing when listing the acreages by
1/4 1/4.

| am sure what you meant to put there was: RECEIVED

3 SESW 14

11/2 SWSE14 DEC 2 12012

1/8  NENW23

1/8  NWNE23 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

you see part of the land is in the Southern part of Section 14, and part of it (the smaller part) is in the Northern part of
section 23.
So those 1/4 1/4s need to be fixed as above.

Then the well location (which | think | may have done wrong), should be 300" West, (not 50'). | don't know where 50
came from.

| recommend taking that little note off talking about the small planting beds; though if you want it you should correct
the 1/4 1/4s to be the NE NW and NW NE sec 23.

With those fixes, the map should be perfect.

Another thing the Department needs is a legal description of the all the affected lands:

legal description means: "A legal description is a description of a specific parcel of real estate which often uses one of
the following methods; government survey metes and bounds, aliquot parts, subdivision block and lot numbers, ora
combination of these. It is often found on a deed, land sales contract, or title insurance policy."

Lastly, Kerry thinks the Well Description page 5 might not give the hydrogeologist enough information to evaluate the
well. | think it does, because | think there is just one sand and gravel aquifer out there and this other information is not
meaningful in this circumstance. But and None-the Less, to cover those bases, | suggest you add these words in these
columns:

Column:
Casing Interval: O to 80;

G 0




Perforated or Screened interval: 25 to 80
Seal Interval: O to 18
Most Recent Static Water Level & Date: About 10 from other logs

This in no way requires you to actually canstruct a well 80 deep well nor perfarate the entire casing. That is just a
maximum production possibility anyway, if you drill, case or perforate less, you will have a lesser impact on the
resource.

You must seal to at least 18 feet.

Call me if you have questions and if you want to call Kerry, her # is 503-986-0816.

Welcome to the New World,
MM

Watermaster D2 RECEIVED

125 East 8th Avenue

Eugene, OR 97401-2926 DEC 21 7002
my email; matticmj@wrd.state.or.us CES DEPT
Agency Web Site: www.wrd state.or.us WATEQFCS&?SSEGON
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RIVER ROAD PARK DISTRICT

1400 Lake Drive
Eugene OR 97404
(541) 688-4052

FAX# (541)688-3175

v Yo l L

EAX: 503 G80- p%0l

DATE: |12-2&8- 12 TIME:

TOTAL PAGES: N w2 couer Vet

FROM:

MESSAGE:

THANK YOU!

(Please contact if not clearly received (541) 688-4052

RECEIVED
— 0 8

A'Vf’ 4 ExZ DEC 28 2012

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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[TFis space ressrved (oF County Filng OHicer use only

89081148

UnworM COMMERCIAL CODE

ReaL Paorgaty - Form UCC-1A
g.o THIS FORN FOR COUNTY FILING OFFICER USE ONLY

SYATE OF OREGON FIMANCING STATEMENT

Rtver Road Park and
Recreaation Districr

18, Cabtor Maling Address{es):
1400 'le;’Dri'"(

Lugene, Oregon 97404

u. S Bank rust National
Assoclation and {ts successors

28. Mddress of Secumd Pasty fom which secudly | 48, Address of Asignes:
linformation is abminable:

601 Union Street, Suice 2120
Seatcle, Washington 98101

IMTSEF.21° FFUDIREL 0.0

3. This inmncing statsmant covars e (ollowing types (ae iama) of property (Check il appiieable):

Thoqooalnuh‘cnmowrnen: ({See Attachment@ The sbows imber le snd

The above minermls or e ke {nduding gas and oi) or accaunts wilt be Shanced e the welhesd or minshead of the walt or ming located on: (cescribe
fodl astals)

and the financing slatenent is 1o be flisd lor Rcord in Tw real estals Mecards. (It 1he datiar S08s Aot have an lnwrest of moord) The name of 8 econd
owner la:

(7] coeicbon i prodiucts of casatars are stan couered

or rapi m, Wnanaing o0t or
oy River Road Park and Recreation District

Tﬁgﬁn of the Dablor k%h most Casas.

1. PLEASE TYPE THIS FORM.

Nurnber of ahachad additonal shaste: !
sgreemeni salves At &

Signaturele) of Secared Party I cases coverad by GRS 79,4020
INETRUCTIONS

2. 1( the 2pace providad loc dny Ram(s) on his lamn s inadequats, the item{s) ehould be cominued on additional she

ols, Only one oopy ¢f wich aciditional
[shoels need lo be prasanted to the county fiing ofiver. DO NOT STARPLE OR TAPE ANYTHING TO THIS FORM,

3, This form IUCC-1A) shoykd be rgcordad dﬂ\ the enunly fiing oM cera who recard mal estals mongagss. This farm cannot ba fHsd wilh the Seoretary of
Stals. Send W Original W the ceunly Aling of

. After tha reosrdl
used i minets Bie decum-nt

d the county fling ofoer will retum tho cooumant td the panty indiceted. The printed leminstion statemend below may

s. The RECORGCING FEG mu st accompany the documant, The fee is 85 per paga. F

64 sure that the Inancing statement has baen progady dgnec. Do rot sign the leminstion stalement (elow) until tis dosurnent is 1o be emmingled,

|Recarding Party contact nama: Regbecque Raigoza
Recarding Psry telagh ber. {503) 226-1191
Relum ; (name and adctasa) I
Fiaase e\ |
0Nl SEN'?’“: admowkodgmnnt copy to:

PO H0X 20561 3 1800
SALEM, OR 87307-0881

|

TERMINATION STATEMENT

This aiatement of termination of linancing |s presanted for tiing
pursuant io the Unform Commarcial cods. The Securad Party
no longer clabns & sucurity intersst in the the financ ing statement
bearing the recording nurnber shown sbove,

Pleass do not lype outside of brackeisd eraa. —d

Signature of Sscured Party(iee) or Assignaa(s)

RECEIVED

DEC 28 2012

M. UEC A
n “lﬁ'f‘ CQ
10,

(Rewse 309 This spacs reserved for County Flling Officer uae

bpp G174

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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OFRCIAL RECORD OF DESCRIPTIONS OF REAL FROPERTIES

OFNICE OF CQUNTY ASSESSQR LANE COUNTY, OITGON

1L592,11593, 27-1.30-1 o m

- g !

T

MAP 17w 04144 rax .
Ror 17-04-14 = axerien __ LG |rownsiie 12 0. |pande i w.n.

DECO RESORD Acals

I.IOAI. OESCRIFMION

SATH &F ENTRY

OLED NUMSER atuaining

This Deed is made for the purpose of corrcctin
the deed from the graators herein to the grantee harein,
recorded iy Lane County Deed Records under Clerk's flle
628551 on April 30, 1354.

[¢]

Beginning a4t a polut..on tha East line of ‘the
;uuuau McGabe DLC ¢4%, in Townahip 17 South, Range &
:Hest of chd Willacette Mexridian, 417 ferSouth of che
iNertheast cdormor of tha clajm, and zuuning theoce,
West * . 142,562 .80 --pol.nt-on thy
i 16t or wedt bank of & slough, thence
J 83TH 175.9 ft along the lcft
bakk of the slough, themca,

of tha PLC Ith‘ence, . ]
North ) 140.5 £t to the place of,
beglaning.

Containing more oc less
' .| Alaso: begivning at a ,point on the esst line
‘0f che Wil McCabe DIC #44 in'Township 17 South, Range
!:_i‘ut of the Willanetta Meridisn 557.5 £t South of the
orthedst cprner of the Claim, a&ad ruaning themcs,

! Wast - 248.4 ft ¢o the left or
Mest bank of a sloush,thcm.

_ 238w - - 153.% f¢ along the lefe

bunk of th llou;h, :hcnc-, '
‘| $30°19'W 153.5 ft thencas,
I $21%35' . | 142.0 ft theuce,” ‘-
!,,4 ‘Hc Aalitey “Y TR 458 f¢ l.llvtng the |'l.oug!
. m che !alcl line of tho pLC thence,
Norch . 396 f¢ u the place af
. be;innlng,l L RN

- Conutnlug s0re Or less
; . |Beglaning at the stone marking..the Southeast
‘ erner -0f the Willism McCabe DLC-¢44, Township 17 South,
Range 4 Wesp, of the Willamette Hcrldiln thence m*ua'z
_508 0 fe! )ong the .cast line of .waild DLG #44 to an irom
¥ 581 /hencey HE9°48'W 330,94, £t glong 4n.existing fence

:Lnf; y;%{ﬁf Pon ch marking the t:uu poinz of heginnina.
Lpied RS

East 248,4 £t to the East linf .

1956

R4/ TSDOL

0.855 °

3.24

RECEIVED
DEC 28 2012

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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'9-21-99

Mw—ao-l of gec 14 - . ST ' = ¥

(g 3] & UL \
| 'l:x’. -1&"3"5 Tax e <31 ) .
:P = - secrion.—Ld | rownsrie 12 8. Jranas b w.i,
{ SSSoUNT _——ﬁ‘:m'u o S 3
eatE Of gwvmY | vero nuweEn REHAIRING
. .
NO*I1X'E 157,95 £t elong & ling ' [ :
/" pardllel tg the eaeg.line of said DLC #44 vo & poinc
satked by dn iron pipe; thence,
889*4E'E 55.72 ft on & Line
:parallel td the above mentioned fence line to a point;
" thaaca, T
S0% 1Lk 'W 157.95 f¢ along & 1L ‘
\parallel t+ the east line of s21d DLC #44 co a point checke
: - N89%48'w 55.72 £t to the trus)
point of beginnlng, ¢
Also: Beginnlcg at @ point im the east lineg|: :
‘of che W{lliam McCabe DLC #44 in Township 17 South, Range| . !
4 West, Willawetcs Meridian, 57 yods amd 13 ft South of ;
;the Northeqst corner of said claim, runaing thonce .
i W 4,17 cheins theace, i
| .8 9.00 rods and 9.45 fe, thence, {
. J E 4,17 chains to the east line of sald
clain, therdce, !
N 9.00 vods and 9.45 ft to the point of o
swasibeginatng, : . o
Containing wore or less. 1.00fA - .
Containing wore or less. 6.13 .
State of Oregon .
County of Lane — 1,
{, the County Clerk. in and fur thy said
County, do heraby cenily that the witkn
irstumient wex received lor reczord ot
! 9SEF 2L 2025
| e 2592R
; Lane County OFFICIAL Recordy
Lo Couniy Clark
Courly Crk

RECEIVED
DEC 28 2012

ATER RESOURCES DEPT
W SALEM, OREGON

byp G-1F01°




D.ec 28 2012 12:01PH 0000000000000 p-5

T oMby / mes-o1s1 (sr) QUITCLAIM DEED _

iter racording retyrn to: 9 3 :55
SATRICK RYAN MCYICKER 862149 333
/0 Matheson tém tompayky ™~ "55 T
1424 - 4th Avenve o Y e 54 ;
Seattle, WA 9810L ity & .
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP . 5% xg D ; \1%
‘ ifir s O 3 .
Until a change is requested, mail all tax statements to: < L ;_4':-‘3 Hem &E )
PATRICK RYAN McVICKER 8t pizg & W &3
¢/ Matheson Gam - Company - == === 55 Ss: w  r= ED
W24 - dth Avemve o % Sif o= 55 8
Seattle, WA 98101 835 984 3 L T
"""""""""""" NAWE. ABDRESS, Zig ad HdE @ S
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK, successor in interest of CITIZENS BANK OF OREGON Grantor
- e et e E e e ek mm e mm A e n -k oea s m e meamA A e AR e e n < mmES A F ek s mAe - n v e Soe —hm— s m e e e A on e e oe o e m e m e oo e s ce e aa n

does remise, release and Quitclaim to . PATRICK RYAN MCVICKER

Grantee, the following described property: o
That portion of Hatton Avenue adjacent and inuring to Iot 8, Block 1, RUSSELL PIAT, as platted

and recorded in Book 19, Page 12, Lane County Oregon Plat Records, in Lane County, Oregon, by
vacation proceedings set forth in Vacation Order filed June 14, 1982, Commissioners Order No.

81~-05-06-22

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALIOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION
OF APPLICABLE IAND USE IAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, -
THE PERSON AQQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOUID CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR

5084A001 06/10/86CASC 5.00
DEC 28 2012 #DD0q%N

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
. SALEM, OREGON ]
This deed is executed solely for the purpose of releasing the Bank's interest in the property
vacated and does not release any interest which the Bank has in that certain Deed of Trust,
including the terms and provisions thereof, executed by Patrick R. McVicker and Janet L.
McVicker, to Cascade Title Company, Trustee, for the benefit of Citizens Bank of Cregon,
Beneficiary, dated April 27, 1978, recorded May 1, 1978, Reel No. 907, Reception No. 7829192,

lane County Oregon Records.

true consideration for this conveyance is § . 2CR€
Dated ..MAY @& ... 19.86 .
Lot 3 \

Clackamas i ray
STATE OF OREGON, County of Lane, ss. Personally appéas¥d s
JALE B. WEBBER, Assistant Vice President of said Grantor ERIERE 17
nd acknowledged 'the foregoing instrument to be ...._.his—. voluptary act and deed. Before e My,
vated MaY. A ... .. AD. 19.86 s A TRV
ty Commission Expires: é/ - ﬂf‘g 7 Notary Public for Qregon S

CASCADE TITLE COMPANY - 1075 Oak Street, Eugene
Form No. 112

bop G-1701° '
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.l//::T 168468 /== - oyey (<) 8/1 Russell Plat 17 04 14 43

2

Aftar recordng regum to: 8621500

RIVER ROAD PARK & RECREATION DISTRICT
1400 Lake Drive

Eugene, OR 97404
NAME, ADDHESS e

RIVER ROAD PARK & RECREATION DISTRICT

L
Deputy

Untd & changs is regquestad, mail g% tex etatements to:

Lane County OFFICIAL Records.

Lana County Clerk

A400 Lake DIrive e

Eugene,.0R.97404..
NAME, ADDRESS, ZB

0 AN 86 142 46

C 30-53

County, do hereby certify that the within

1, the County Clerk, in and for the said
instrument was received for record at

State of Oregon,
County of Lane--ss.

Reel
By:

8621500

WARRANTY DEED—STATUTORY FURM
g 7 e e e

..RATRICK. RYAN. McVICKER,... OO
conveys and warrants to ... RIVER, ROAD PARK & RECREATION DISTRICT, a p

st e TR =) == § -G o i 8) of=T= (o7 ¢ WSO

Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein.

That portion of Hatton Avenue adjacent and inuring to Lot 8, Block 1,
RUSSELL PIAT, as platted and recorded in Book 19, Page 12, TLane County
Orsgon Plat Records, in Lane County, Oregon, by vacation proceedings
set forth in Vacation Order filed June 14, 1982, Commissioners Order No.

81-05-06-22. RECEEVED
6084A001 06/10/04CASC 4.00

DEC 28 2012 ¥%000q%x

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLTICARBLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH
THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY USES.

[IF INSUFAQIENT SPACE, CONTINUE DESCRIFTION ON ADDITIONAL PAGE]

The said proparty ia free from all encumbrances except easements, conditions, reStrlctJ_Ons and
reservations of record. .

True consideration for; this conveyanceis $ . J. 20Q.00...

Datedb"‘(é*gw 19..85.....
WASHINGTON
STATE OF 8REGOM, County of L8R8, es.
” PATRICK RYAN MC VICKER

¥

end ecknowledged the foregaing instrument to be ...his.....

Dated.. 2.6 SR LED. AD. 18,85,

My Commisaion Expires:

CABCADE TITLE GOMPANW? 1078 Oak Street, Eugens

My §-17Fb6 19 o

Form No. 107
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7 e
b lDlM Na %SvSTe\ams Nesa Law Publivhing Co Portignd, Ore. 97204 ZA@ v 7"7{7 jc’ 76/

N 80363 48 WARRANTY DEED—STATUTORY FORM @t“

INDIYIDUAL GRANYOR

JMINA B, PAULSON e

conveys and warrants to RIVERROADPARK&RECREATIOND.ISTRIC.T

ey

Grantee, the fo”owmg descnbcd real property [ree of encumbram,es
except as specxhcally set fon‘h herem sxruated in...hane . ... . ....County, Oredon, to-wit:

Lots 8 and 9 except the North 75 feet of Lot 9, Block 1 of SUNNY LEA,
as platted and recorded at Page 22 of Volume 10, Lane County Oreqon Plat

Records, in Lane Couletiﬁ, OreﬁngD /7_94_23_/3- O SEOO

il

i DEC 28 2012

i e e b1t
I WATER RESGURCES DEPT B 5 « ZEMUTL 000035
;'! [IF SPA%élﬂ&MFigﬁﬁ,qgmlNuE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

{{ The said property is free from encumbrances except

|

¥

i The true consideration for this conveyance is 5481775-00 (Here comply with the requirements of ORS 83.030)

Dated this

i

Al ez lo s

JuLy ‘% ,19..80

gr vquntary act and deed

oman S5

I FFICIAYL Vo

! : =

It TWARRANTY DEED .~
| I

| Mina B. Paulson

Publrc for Or gon»—-My comn-ussxon expires: ./Q 9~ a J’—J

¥ River Road Park & RecC
. 1400 Take Drive Efgfﬁggt

" Uniil @ change ® requasted, all tax statements
shall be sent to the following address: ,
_River Road Park & Recreation,

District et et
1400 ILake Drive - L

| Eugene, OR.92404& ... ... -5 R » 11715 |

NAME, ADDRESS, ZiP |

B e et ol - e = e |

Pyt G- | 4610 ‘

=
t

' "Eugene, OR 97404 2 _‘g ’
i GRANTEEB ADDRESS ZIP Py 11

" After recording return to: g § z -g

4( Lively, Wiswall, Svoboda, . 3 5 o §

g THOYp & DEffett T g g a0 )

J‘ 6L NOFER B SEFast . 2_ g §

Sprlngfleld JORT9747 7T -% E & &

NAME AODRESE ZXP N T ﬂ‘ g M g

= g g

B35 58 5]

"255 '8

A k|

ment of General Services, in and for the said
County, do hereby certify that the within

D M. Penfold, Director of the Department of
Deputy

2 JL B0 B: 68
General Services.

BU3L318

State of Oregon,

County of Lape—ss.

Reel K




Ker:x Kavanagh

From: Steve Camerer <SteveC@rrpark.org>
Sent: Friday, December 28, 2012 11:.50 AM
To: Kerry Kavanagh

Subject: Re: FW: Map Fixes and other stuff

Hi Kerry,

I faxed you the deed's today 12-28-12 to 503-986-0901 please let me know if there is anything else
I can help with. have a great New Year.
Steve.

>>> Steve Camerer 12/24/2012 11:23 AM >>>
Hi Kerry,

I have made the ajustments to the map and well development section and hope they are what your
looking for. I took some deed info off of RLID not sure if they will work, please let me know. I'm
sure I can find the Original deeds after the Christmas break.

Thanks for taking the time to help us get this right.

Steve Camerer

541-359-8658

>>> "Kerry Kavanagh" <kerry.l.kavanagh@state.or.us> 12/21/2012 4:06 PM >>>
Hi Steve,

Great talking with you today. Here are the pdf's of the application materials you submitted.
| will be back in the Salem office on Wednesday, 12/26/12.
Kerry

Kerry Kavanagh
Water Rights Caseworker

(503) 986-0816 RECEIVED

DEC 2 8 2012
Oregon Water Resources Dept
725 Summer St NE, Suite A WATER RESQURCES DEPT
Salem, OR 97301-1266 SALEM, OREGON

front desk (503) 986-0900

fax (503) 986-0901

http://oregon.gov/OWRD

Messages to and from this e-mail address may be available to the public under Oregon law.

From: Michael Mattick
Sent: Friday, December 21, 2012 2:50 PM

hye §-17F01>



To: Stevec@rrpark.org
Cc: Kerry Kavanagh
Subject: Map Fixes and other stuff

Hi Steve,
Kerry Kavanagh (Water Rights Section in Salem) called me to talk about deficiencies in the map and application.
| told her I'd have you get her corrections post haste, or else she'll have to send it back.

The map:
It might help if I'd listed both sections on the top of the map.
It shouldsay: T17S,R4 W, sec 14 & 23 (add & 23)

The acreages, | think you just looked at the first part of the 1/4 1/4 and not the whole thing when listing the acreages
by 1/4 1/4.

I am sure what you meant to put there was:

3 SESW 14
11/2 SWSE14
1/8 NE NW 23
1/8 NW NE 23

you see part of the land is in the Southern part of Section 14, and part of it (the smaller part) is in the Northern part of
section 23.
So those 1/4 1/4s need to be fixed as above.

Then the well location (which | think | may have done wrong), should be 300’ West, (not 50'). 1 don't know where 50
came from.

| recommend taking that little note off talking about the small planting beds; though if you want it you should correct
the 1/4 1/4s to be the NE NW and NW NE sec 23.

With those fixes, the map should be perfect.

Another thing the Department needs is a legal description of the all the affected lands:

legal description means: "A legal description is a description of a specific parcel of real estate which often uses one of
the following methods; government survey metes and bounds, aliquot parts, subdivision block and lot numbers, or a
combination of these. It is often found on a deed, land sales contract, or title insurance policy.”

Lastly, Kerry thinks the Well Description page 5 might not give the hydrogeologist enough information to evaluate the
well, | think it does, because 1 think there is just one sand and gravel aquifer out there and this other information is not
meaningful in this circumstance. But and None-the Less, to cover those bases, | suggest you add these words in these
columns:

Column: RECEEVED

Casing Interval: 0 to 80;
Perforated or Screened interval: 25 to 80 DEC 9 8 2012
Seal Interval: 0to 18

Most Recent Static Water Level & Date: About 10 from other logs WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
This in no way requires you to actually construct a well 80 deep well nor perforate the entire casing. That is just a

maximum production possibility anyway, if you drill, case or perforate less, you will have a lesser impact on the
resource. '

he 61700 |



You must seal to at least 18 feet.
Call me if you have questions and if you want to call Kerry, her # is 503-986-0816.

Welcome to the New World,
MM

Michael J. Mattick ph 541 682-362
Watermaster, District 2

125 East 8th Avenue

Eugene, OR 97401-2926

my email: matticmj@wrd.state.or.us
Agency Web Site: www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEIVED
DEC 28 2012

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

qu/ @/[}5/0 3



Ker:z Kavanagh

From: Michael Mattick

Sent: Wednesday, December 26, 2012 11:55 AM
To: Stevec@rrpark.org

Cc: Kerry Kavanagh

Subject: RE: Map Fixes and other stuff

Hi Steve, Hi Kerry,

To get the legal description of the bigger lot go to RLID,

Click on Deeds and Records at the top;

Search by Tax Map and Lot;

map being 17041434, the tax lot is 04400, search;

In the rows that appear, look at the top row and across to the right under the View heading, click on the picture and an

image will appear of a Financing Statement, the second and third pages are the Mets and Bounds description of this lot.
The other lots, 3500, 3601 and 5800 in map 17041443 do not have that information in RLID. From what we ask though,
it says a Subdivision Lot and Block # are adequate. For those lots the Subdivision is Sunny Lea, Block 1, lots 8, 9, 10, 11,

12, 13, 14 & 15. 1 am getting those numbers from the County tax map. Kerry, Does that work?

Thanks,
Mm

Michael J. Mattick ph 541 682-3620

Watermaster, District 2

125 East 8th Avenue RECEEVED
Eugene, OR 97401-2926 DEC 96 2012

my email: matticmj@wrd.state.or.us

Agency Web Site: www.wrd state.or.us WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

From: Michael Mattick

Sent: Friday, December 21, 2012 2:49 PM
To: 'Stevec@rrpark.org'

Cc: Kerry Kavanagh

Subject: Map Fixes and other stuff

Hi Steve,
Kerry Kavanagh (Water Rights Section in Salem) called me to talk about deficiencies in the map and application.
I told her I'd have you get her corrections post haste, or else she'll have to send it back.

The map:
It might help if I'd listed both sections on the top of the map.
it should say: T17 S,R4 W, sec 14 & 23 (add & 23)

The acreages, | think you just looked at the first part of the 1/4 1/4 and not the whole thing when listing the acreages by
1/4 1/4.

| am sure what you meant to put there was:

3 SESW 14

G AFBO

1




11/2 SWSE 14
1/8 NE NW 23
1/8 NW NE 23

you see part of the land is in the Southern part of Section 14, and part of it (the smaller part) is in the Northern part of
section 23.
So those 1/4 1/4s need to be fixed as above.

Then the well location (which | think | may have done wrong), should be 300" West, (not 50'). 1 don't know where 50
came from.

| recommend taking that little note off talking about the small planting beds; though if you want it you should correct
the 1/4 1/4s to be the NE NW and NW NE sec 23.

With those fixes, the map should be perfect.

Another thing the Department needs is a legal description of the all the affected lands:

legal description means: "A legal description is a description of a specific parcel of real estate which often uses one of
the following methods; government survey metes and bounds, aliquot parts, subdivision block and lot numbers, or a
combination of these. It is often found on a deed, land sales contract, or title insurance policy."

Lastly, Kerry thinks the Well Description page 5 might not give the hydrogeologist enough information to evaluate the
well. |think it does, because | think there is just one sand and gravel aquifer out there and this other information is not
meaningful in this circumstance. But and None-the Less, to cover those bases, | suggest you add these words in these

columns: RECEIVED
Column:

Casing Interval: 0 to 80; DEC 96 2012
Perforated or Screened interval: 25 to 80

Seal Interval: Oto 18 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Most Recent Static Water Level & Date: About 10 from other logs SALEM, OREGON

This in no way requires you to actually construct a well 80 deep well nor perforate the entire casing. Thatis just a
maximum production possibility anyway, if you drill, case or perforate less, you will have a lesser impact on the
resource.

You must seal to at least 18 feet.

Call me if you have questions and if you want to call Kerry, her # is 503-986-0816.

Welcome to the New World,
MM

Michael J. Mattick ph 541 682-362
Watermaster, District 2

125 East 8th Avenue

Eugene, OR 97401-2926

my email: matticmj@wrd.state.or.us
Agency Web Site: www.wrd.state.or.us




Ker:x Kavanagh

From: Steve Camerer <SteveC@rrpark.org>
Sent: Monday, December 24, 2012 11:23 AM
To: Kerry Kavanagh

Subject: Re: FW: Map Fixes and other stuff

Hi Kerry,

I have made the ajustments to the map and well development section and hope they are what your
looking for. I took some deed info off of RLID not sure if they will work, please let me know. I'm
sure I can find the Original deeds after the Christmas break.

Thanks for taking the time to help us get this right.

Steve Camerer

541-359-8658

>>> "Kerry Kavanagh" <kerry.l.kavanagh@state.or.us> 12/21/2012 4:06 PM >>>
Hi Steve,

Great talking with you today. Here are the pdf's of the application materials you submitted.
| will be back in the Salem office on Wednesday, 12/26/12.

Kerry

Kerry Kavanagh RECEEVED

Water Rights Caseworker

(503) 986-0816 DEC 2 4 2012
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Oregon Water Resources Dept SALEM, OREGON

725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266

front desk (503) 986-0900

fax (503) 986-0901

http://oregon.gov/OWRD

Messages to and from this e-mail address may be available to the public under Oregon law.

From: Michael Mattick
Sent: Friday, December 21, 2012 2:50 PM

To: Stevec@rrpark.org
Cc: Kerry Kavanagh

Subject: Map Fixes and other stuff

Hi Steve,
Kerry Kavanagh (Water Rights Section in Salem) called me to talk about deficiencies in the map and application.
| told her I'd have you get her corrections post haste, or else she'll have to send it back.

The map:

G~J60




it might help if I'd listed both sections on the top of the map.
It should say: T17 S, R4 W, sec 14 & 23 (add & 23)

The acreages, | think you just looked at the first part of the 1/4 1/4 and not the whole thing when listing the acreages
by 1/4 1/4.

I am sure what you meant to put there was: -

. e e T ED

Sy g i

3 SESW 14 k

11/2 SWSE14 a1

1/8 NE NW 23 , ‘~

1/8 NW NE 23 . -SDEPT
WA 20N

you see part of the land is in the Southern part of Section 14, and part of it (the smallehr\part) is in the Northern part of
section 23.
So those 1/4 1/4s need to be fixed as above.

Then the well location {(which I think | may have done wrong), should be 300' West, (not 50'). | don't know where 50
came from.

I recommend taking that little note off talking about the small planting beds; though if you want it you should correct
the 1/4 1/4s to be the NE NW and NW NE sec 23.

With those fixes, the map should be perfect.

Another thing the Department needs is a legal description of the all the affected lands:

legal description means: "A legal description is a description of a specific parcel of real estate which often uses one of
the following methods; government survey metes and bounds, aliquot parts, subdivision block and lot numbers, or a
combination of these. It is often found on a deed, land sales contract, or title insurance policy."

Lastly, Kerry thinks the Well Description page 5 might not give the hydrogeologist enough information to evaluate the
well. | think it does, because | think there is just one sand and gravel aquifer out there and this other information is not
meaningful in this circumstance. But and None-the Less, to cover those bases, | suggest you add these words in these
columns:

Column:

Casing Interval: O to 80;

Perforated or Screened interval: 25 to 80

Seal Interval: 0 to 18

Most Recent Static Water Level & Date: About 10 from other logs

This in no way requires you to actually construct a well 80 deep well nor perforate the entire casing. That is just a
maximum production possibility anyway, if you drill, case or perforate less, you will have a lesser impact on the
resource.

You must seal to at least 18 feet.

Call me if you have questions and if you want to call Kerry, her # is 503-986-0816.

Welcome to the New World, REC EEVED
- DEC 2 4 2012

ATER RESOURCES DEPT
W SALEM, OREGON



Michael J. Mattick ph 541 682-362
Watermaster, District 2

125 East 8th Avenue

Eugene, OR 97401-2926

my email: matticmi@wrd.state.or.us
Agency Web Site: www.wrd.state.or.us
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Dec 24 2012 12:15PM 0000000000000 p.1

RIVER ROAD PARK DISTRICT

1400 Lake Drive
Eugene OR 97404
(541) 688-4052

FAX# (541)688-3175

T0: Kerry Kavanagd.

FAX: 503 -986- ®%0 / "

DATE: /A2-2%- (2 TIME: /' ¥5™ o~ .
TIOTAL PAGES: 2

FROM: Sﬁ% edm—zrtw

MESSAGE: [ Kene
T wnade Tlc clhiovmes Noes 4 Si< eak
Eer, Hops TLgse cove UpoulhT - T (2 4/o]
L oresc ;i:fal (A Co OFEF c”F RLTD Wle 7+
e [Kvow 6 Thest wl/ G3evls

Thawl< Yo [Fov Tlr Lttéﬂ oy g IT e

T luoss rf¢7¢LT‘- ' 7
gTGU_'Z_CAmER-*‘IZ .

THANK YOU!
(Please contact if not clearly received (541) 688-4052
RECEIVED
| DEC 2 4 2012
dl-{%lo
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

‘ SALEM, OREGON
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RLID: Deeds Doc Detail Page 1 of

Deeds & Records Document Report

Document #: 1986-21500 Amount: $1.500.00
Recording Nate: NA/1N/1QRA Description: BEQG IN OR NEAR L6 B1 RUSSELL
Document Type: DEED Book / Page: 1405 / NA

Grantor(s): g\? A\GCKER' PATRICK Map & Taxlot Number(s): 1704144303401
Subdlvigion: N/A
RIVER RUAD PAR
Grantee(s): RECREATION DIS'? % Hist. Fee Number: N/A

No referenced documents were found

Generated by River Road Park District on Dec 24, 2012 at 11:06am using RLID, http://www.rlid.org/

RECEIVED
DEC 24 2012

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

http://www.rlid.org/deeds_records/index.cfm?do=deeds_records.docreport&doc_id=2138... 12/24/2012
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. RLID, Dcods Duv Dcuall Page 1 ul1l

Deeds & Rocords Document Report

Amannt AR 77R NN
Document #: 1980-36348 . L8-9 B1 SUNNY LEA, EX TRA
Recording Date: 07/25/1980 Description: LISTED T
Document Type: DEED Book / Page: 1085 / NA
Grantor(s): PAULSON, MINA B Map & Taon-»t Number 1704231205800
Grantee(s): RIVER ROAD PARK & (s): _
RECREATION DIST Subdivision: N/A

Hist. Fee Number: N/A

No referenced documents were found

Generated by River Road Park District on Dec 24, 2012 at 11:01am using RLID, http://www.rlid.org/

RECEIVED
DEC 24 202

WATER RESCURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

http://www.rlid.org/deeds_records/index.cfm?do=deeds_records.docreport&doc_id=1833... 12/24/2012





